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Four Year Integrated Teacher Education Programme 

 

*104.  SHRI POCHA BRAHMANANDA REDDY:  

SHRIMATI GODDETI MADHAVI: 

 

Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:. 

 

(a) whether the Government has recently notified a Four Year Integrated Teacher 

Education Programme;  

(b) if so, the details thereof;  

(c) whether the said programme is proposed to be implemented on pilot mode in 

selected institutions across the country;  

(d) if so, the details thereof; and  

(e) the details of the institutes from the State of Andhra Pradesh selected for the 

implementation of this pilot programme?  

A N S W E R 

MINISTER OF EDUCATION 

(SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN) 

 

 

(a) to (e):  A statement is laid on the table of the House.  

  



STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (e) OF LOK 

SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 104 FOR REPLY ON 6TH DECEMBER, 

2021 ASKED BY HON’BLE MEMBERS OF PARLIAMENT SHRI POCHA 

BRAHMANANDA REDDY AND SHRIMATI GODDETI MADHAVI 

REGRADING “FOUR YEAR INTEGRATED TEACHER EDUCATION 

PROGRAMME”: 

 

(a) & (b) : Yes, Sir. National Council for Teacher Education (NCTE) has notified the 

NCTE (recognitions, Norms and Procedure) Amendment Regulations, 2021 vide 

Gazetted notification dated 26th October, 2021 which is available at 

https://ncte.gov.in/WebAdminFiles/RecentAnnouncement/0_27_10_2021_637709061

829643386.pdf  

 

(c) & (d) :  Yes, Sir. It is being implemented in a pilot mode in 50 selected 

Universities/Institutions.  

 

(e) : NCTE has not invited any applications for ITEP programme till date. 

 

  
***** 
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